24x36"

PROJECT: LOO & WAI'S REMODEL
REMODEL INTERIOR, REPLACE WINDOWS, AND CODES
BUMP OUT 2018 International Bullding Code (IBC)

2018 International Mechanical Code (IMC)
2018 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)

SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS:

4124 94th Pl SF Mercer Island 98040
LEGAL DESCRIFPTION: DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES
MERCERWOOD DIV #10 ROOF DEAD LOAD = 10.0 PSF
T DO ROOF LIVE LOAD = 25.0 PSF
' FLOOR DEAD LOAD = 10.0 PSF
FLOOR. LIVE LOAD = 40.0 PSF
DECK DEAD LOAD = 10.0 PSF
DECK LIVE LOAD = 60.0 PSF
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF
WIND
BASIC WIND SPEED = | 10 MPH
EXPOSURE B
SEISMIC
SOIL SITE CLASS =D L.
S, = 1.291 S =0.523 Sps = 0.861  Sp, = 0.523 Vicinity Map
N'TS
PAECEBL TA@{ D #: 546060-0020 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS: e o eulation:
YEAR BUILT: 1974 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM Ot Loverage Laicvlation: /
ZONE: R-8.4 SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN Gross Lot Area 12,349 SF oK -
JURISDICTION: MERCER [SLAND THE IMMEDIATELY VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS iﬁzvtzz /E;?Caco . '423?;)4295?f o¢ SETBAVN  — /
AND ON EACH LEVEL OF THE DWELLING AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH verage Area _—
THE MANUFACTURES DIRECTIONS. Allowed Lot Coverage 35% - — /
Existing Lot Coverage - /
SMOKE DETECTORS: Main Structure Roof Area 2137 SF /
Area Summary: _ sf SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: Vehicular Use (driveway) 178 SF
Existing Main Floor | 650 | IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. Covered Patio and Covered Decks 364 SF
Existing Finished Basement 1410 2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE Total (Ex) Lot Coverage 2679 SF /
Existing Attached Garage 400 VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.
Proposed Main Floor Addition _109 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING Total Lot Area Removed 250 SF
BASEMENTS, BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWLSPACES AND /
Total 3,569 UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLINGS UNITS WITH Total New Lot Coverage Area 635 SF /
SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR. BETWEEN Main Structure Roof Area 635 SF
Lot Size 12,349 ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER
FLOOR. SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER. LEVEL PROVIDE Total Project Lot Coverage Area 3064 SF
% of Lot 28.9% THAT THE LOWER. LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE Proposed Lot Coverage Area 24.6 %
UPPER LEVEL.
Impervious Surface Coverage_ s.f. 4. SMOKE DETECTOS TO BE HARWIRE, INTERCONNECTED WITH /x
(Pr) Principal Buillding Roof 2,772 BATTERY BACKUP. <ch /
(Ex) Conc. Driveway | 78 (Pr) OVERHANG FORM. @
(Ex) Deck w/ Removal | 14 (Ex) DECK TO BE BEDROOM /tu
(Ex) Extenor Stars 38 RECESSED LIGHTING: (R402.4.4) REMOVED iz /
(Ex) Walkway + Landing Pad to Ext. Stars 45 * RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL (Pr) OVERHANG FOR °
(Pr) Walkway (Main Entrance) 85 ENVELOPE SHALL BE TYPE IC-RATED AND CERTIFIED UNDER ASTM NEW KITCHEN |
) Total ,‘3’225 E283 AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT MORE THAN 2 CFM 7/7/;7/7.\ / /
Lot Size : WHEN TESTED AT A |.57 PSF PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL AND SHALL Y
% of Lot 26.1% HAVE A LABEL ATTACHED SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS TEST /////////////// N
METHOD. ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A § PORTION OF (Ex) DECK
Lot Slope Calculation GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL /§v TO BE REMOVED
Highest Elevation Point of Lot 315 OR CEILING COVERING. X @/
Lowest Elevation Point of Lot 275 EE) I
Flevation Difference 40 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. = 4124 94th Pl SE /
Monzontal Difference Low & Figh Font 136 WHERE THE PRIMARY HEATING SYSTEM 1S A FORCED-AIR FURNACE, AT % Mercer Island 98040 N FIREPLACE TO BE
o - LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF EXTERIOR STAR TOBE | © ereer 1sian N REMOVED
Caleulation: (755) x 100 = 29.4% CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY \ PC# 546060-0020 Qy
SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT REPLACED SEE == Page Index:
DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THE THERMOSTAT SHALL ALLOW FOR, SECTIONONPAGE4.3 | B | .1 - General Notes and Stte Plan
AT A MINIMUM, A 5-2 PROGRAMMABLE SCHEDULE g / 2.1 - (Ex) MAIN FLOOR PLAN
(WEEKDAYS/WEEKENDS) AND BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST / 2.2 - (Ex) BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
TWO PROGRAMMABLE SETBACK PERIODS PER DAY. THIS NN 5 2.3 - (Pr) MAIN FLOOR PLAN
THERMOSTAT SHALL INCLUDE THE CAPABILITY TO SET BACK OR = 2.4 - (Pr) BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
TEMPORARILY OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE 10' SETBACK 2.5 - (Pr) ROOF PLAN
VALUATION OF THE WORK: TEMPERATURES DOWN TO 55°F (13°C) OR UP TO 85°F (29°C). THE _ (Ex) PRIMARY 2.6 - (Pr) BASEMENT FRAMING
THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED WITH A HEATING CONC. DW % (Pr) PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO BE 5 7 _ HEIGHT CALCULATION
CONSTRUCTION $ 60,000 TEMPERATURE SET POINT NO HIGHER THAN 7O°F (21°C) AND A . ENTRANCE | 3.1 - (Ex) ELEVATIONS
ADMINISTRATION 0,000 COOLING TEMPERATURE SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 7&°F (26°C). THE \ RELOCATED / 375 - (B0 ELEVATIONS
MATERIAL 60,000 THERMOSTAT AND/OR. CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN ADJUSTABLE — )
TOTAL $ 130,000 DEADBAND OF NOT LESS THAN | O°F 15' EASEMENT 5:3 - (Pr) ELEVATIONS
, , 3.4 - (Pr) ELEVATIONS
(Pr) NEW CONC.
CONTACTS INFORMATION SEALING (R403.2.2) 5 CRESTWOOD PL WALKWAY / j; - ggg:gsg
Owner: Kevin Ka Wing Loo # Ting Wal DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS . P
Address: 4124 94th Pl SE Mercer Island 98040 AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE INTERNATIONAL £ = SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
Phone: 425-301-0883 MECHANICAL CODE OR INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE , AS :
APPLICABLE. %~
Contractor:
Contact:  Chnis Vong (M&C Remodeling LLC) BUILDING CAVITIES (R403.2.3) OTES: s A
Address: 3732 5 Perry St Seattle WA 981 16 BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR NOTES: SITE PLAN 3;1(\@
FPhone: 206-393-2167 PLENUMS. INSTALLATION OF DUCTS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS OR " ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. N
CEILINGS SHALL NOT DISPLACE REQUIRED ENVELOPE INSULATION. * ALL REPLACED EGRESS WINDOWS AND DOORS REQUIRED INSPECTION.
Structural Design Engineer: * EXISTING CEILING, WALL OR. FLOOR. CAVITIES EXPOSED DURING
Contact:  Ken Nguyen MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING INSULATION  (R403.3) CONSTRUCTION PROVIDED THESE CAVITIES ARE FILLED WITH INSULATIONS,
;\Sj;:?s' '472%'_;}9“1?52,9,‘”? ot - Redmond WA 98052 MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIFING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE SHALL BE REINSULATED AS FOLLOWS:
Ermal; HouseDesign4u@outlook.com | O5°F (4 1°C) OR BELOW 55°F (1 3°C) SHALL BE INSULATED TO A Wood Wall Use R-2 1 int
' ’ MINIMUM OF R-6. Basement Wall Use R-21 int + TB ,
Slab on Grade R-10 perimeter and under entire slab Loo & Wai's Remodel
Below Grade R-10 permieter and under entire slab 4124 94th Pl SE
Floor Use R-30 Mercer Island 98040
ihn -
.. eling Use <9 . | . GENERAL NOTES
24x36 NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111 01/20/22




24x36" 24x36"

88’\9// BUMP OUT TO BE

REMOVE DECK | REMOVED
(Pr.) LOCATION OF 17'=11,5"
NEW KITCHEN N ™
(Pr.) NEW
OVERHANG REMOVE EXISTING
BATH & OWNER'S
‘ N SUITE FOR LIVING
< DECK & DINING
L 77277
A
‘ ‘ [ ———" |
BATH \\\\\\
—
s B BEDROOM 2
U
n DINING
¥ o REMOVE DECK
— PORTION
e OWNER'S SUITE
@
SD \\ RELOCATE STOVE
Sy TO (Pr.) KITCHEN (Pr) ADDITION FOR
' \ ISLAND BEDROOM 5
‘ (W)
;]— F SCD
| (Pr) GARAGE
g BUMP OUT LIVING
SEAL & RELOCATE
GARAGE ACCESS
Y GARAGE S 7
y \ lA / / FIREPLACE TO BE
% (Ex) GARAGE GIRDER BELOW /\ﬂ E : ’ FOYER & : REMOVED
\ [ 1]
\/ \% (Pr.) REMODEL/RELOCATION
AREA FOR OWNER'S SUITE
B =z REMOVE SPIRAL ’
PROPOSED \; STAIRCASE FOR BATH, AND WIC
LOCATION OF NEW
GARAGE ACCESS REMOVE STRAIGHT | (Ex) PRIMAR
BUMPOUT  STAIRCASE ENTRANCE
1 1 | | DOOR & MUDROOM
/_ Vi 8/—41 ” IO /_ /" 4/—81 o /AN
B 19'~10 L 2 18'-6 L e-10r |42k 13/-4 _
71 =154
|-} —
(Ex) MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN |
SCALE J"=1'0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
EXISTING MAIN PLAN VIEW
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88/\9//

17/ -11%%"
|t —
REMOVE DECK ——
REMODEL TO REMODEL TO
N BEDROOM W/ WIC REMOVE (Ex.)
BEDROOMW/WIC \ DECK BEDROOM 3 &
BATH FOR OPEN
' [— 3 LI SPACE
IE\‘;
| T —
IGT]
(Pr)|LOCATION OF S ]4 /\“1/8 ’
NEW BATH ] =
< N |
Q!
3 BONUS ROOM A OFFICE
I
o l BEDROOM 3 w
SEAL (Ex.) DOOR T;'a
o
R
\l [
™
! N 7
A J
REMOVE (Ex.) REMODEL TO
DOOR (Ex) LOAD CRAWL SPACE zE\/El)lFéOOM W/ BATH
BEARING AND
SHEAR WALL
: CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE J
a
I
- / —— T\
B / \ \ \ \
REMOVE SPIRAL / REPLACE LOAD REMOVE CLOSET &
STAIRCASE FOR BEARING WALL w/ WASHER DRYER
STRAIGHT BEAM AND COLUMN
STAIRCASE
1 7 SEAL (Ex) BASEMENT EXTERIOR
WALL & SAME FLOOR JOIST ABOVE
/ 1w
. 19'~10" e o1'~=35 _
71'-15"
|t —

(Ex) BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN _

SCALE §"=1-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN VIEW
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FRAMING LUMBER:

I FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR/LARCH NO. | FOR

POSTS. BEAMS. AND HEADERS. HEM-FIR/LARCH NO.2 (OR. BETTER)

AND STUDS, AND HEM FIR NO.2 OR BETTER FOR ALL TOP AND

BOTTOM PLATES (GRADES ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ON PLANS). LUMBER TO BE GRADE MARKED PER WCLIB

SPECIFICATIONS.

2. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED, EXPOSURE |

SHEATHING CONFORMING TO EITHER COMMERCIAL STANDARDS

PS|-83. APA PRP- | 08, OR VOLUNTARY PRODUCT STANDARD

PS2-92. SHEATHING INDEXES AND THICKNESS ARE NOTED ON THE

PLANS. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 34" EDGE DISTANCE ON ALL NAILS AND

AJs' EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN ALL PANEL EDGES.

3. NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE RGO2.3(1) OF THE IRC 2015

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT OR NOTCHED UNLESS PG e,

SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OR APPROVED IN WRITTEN BY THE 3

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

5. USE DOUBLE JOIST UNDER WALLS OR PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO

JOISTS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. USE SOLID /

BLOCKING UNDER PARTITIONS PERPENDICULAR. TO JOISTS, 10°~11~

6. MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED | 6% FOR ALL

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. 17/_111/8”

7. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND -

LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD.

8. BOLT HOLES SHALL BE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF BOLT PLUS /' 0y 6 0 g0

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LAG BOLT, PILOT HOLES SHALL BE SHEADER.SLDER & HEALER SLIDER

PRE-DRILLED TO 60% OF THE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF THE LAG BOLT | ’ _ ’ .

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ' ' = '

9. ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH %" 1

MINIMUM @ BOLTS SPACED AT 48" O.C. MAXIMUM SPACING (EMBED |

5" MINIMUM INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY). SEE PLANS AND I

|

]

TYPICAL EGRESS
WINDOW MUST BE
AT LEAST 5.7 SF,
20" WIDE BY 24"
HIGH, WITH
OPENING NO
HIGHER THAN 44"
FROM FLOOR

DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS WHERE THEY OCCUR.
|0. ALL FRAMING LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR i
CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED (SEE NOTE | FOR MINIMUM |
GRADE INFORMATION). |
| I EXTERIOR STUD WALL SHALL BE 2x6 AT 24" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. INTERIOR STUD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED USING 2x4 AT 16" O.C. BELOW TOP TWO FLOORS. WINDOW SILL 1} =} L
STUD NONBEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED USING 2x4 AT 8'HEADER, |}IL—d, ! | | || D
24" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE NOTE | FOR LUMBER SHDER T} veLreug | Lo
GRADE OF STUDS AND PLATES. [ -
| 2. FRAMING ANCHORS FOR JOISTS PURLING AND POSTS SHALL BE RS |
SIMPSON, OR APPROVED EQUAL APPROVAL MUST BE OBTAINED IN |
WRITING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FILL ALL FASTENER HOLES WITH s
FASTENER TYPES (NAILS, BOLTS, ETC...), SIZES, AND QUANTITIES AS sl
SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. =
| 3. FASTENERS INSTALLED IN PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL |
BE HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM COATING
WEIGHT COMPLYING WITH ASTM A 153, THIS INCLUDES NUTS AND
WASHERS. FASTENERS OTHER THAN NAILS AND TIMBER RIVETS ARE

F
§ PANTRY
COATING WEIGHTS COMPLYING WITH ASTM B €95, CLASS 55

PERMITTED TO BE MECHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC-COATED WITH
MINIMUM. PLAIN CARBON STEEL FASTENERS IN WOOD PRESERVATIVE
| o
GARAGE BENCH s Jf———
JCUBBIESHOOK 2= o—H !
\ l—

FLAT CEILING

MASTER BR

5” x COUNTER || ===
N
EXTENDS TO |l | - 5 :)

N
SLOPED CEILING clb FLAT CEILING

N

OFFICE ™

17/ -p%"

KING SIZE
BED

T

30" PANTRY 36" REF/FR4

v

37'-55"

SLOPED CEILING

GALVANIZED. SEE IRC SECTION 317.3

TYPICAL WALLS
U AROUND ALL
R SHOWER TO BE
Ax4 g FINISHED WITH
nooes: || S
NOON-ABSORBENT
FROSTED SURFACE MINIMUM
SG 72" ABOVE FLOOR

~—

| SKYLIGHT 7

— -

TREATED WITH SBX/DOT OR ZINC BORATE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE
43 —

ENTRY / Ny

N\—~7 N\—~7 FLAT CEILING 5
U - U | ‘ L AUNDRY/MUD -

8|_3u

tLECTRICAL LEGEND:

®& Smoke Detector

(Wire—=In W /Barrery Back—Up) )2 N Z N 30 SHELFABC)'E&\.__D__.-_W__-O
POWDER

Smoke + Carbon Detector |
(Wire—In W/Barrery Back—Up) == — o T —
Exhaust F 6°x 2°, 8FT Vx4 X 4y 4
ooy CXnaust ran HEADER FIXED 8HEADER,  [BHEADER, 8'HEADER, 8HEADER,

(Vent to Exterior) \7@? \7@? TYPICAL 15" FROM CASEMENT | FIXED o SLIDER, __ FLOOR TOPPING

80/_81/8//

%

S
SCD

Recessed 13W LED Light Fixture L )) CENTERLINE OF FROSTED (PrPRIMARY  °C PER OWNER

O
< Ceiling Mounted Light Fixture Y Y . . FIXTURE TO ANY ENTRANCE CHOICE
2%
$

1 | OBJECTION ON EITHER
é\/vc\ll:l(cf\f/]lounted nght F|xture SIDE FOR ALL TOILETS
$3 3—Way Switch
= 110V Wall Outlet , , , , , , , ,
= 220V Wall Outlet 197-10" 12 -4/ 0 ~4% - 151175 2 _81/8>< 137=4" —
@ CAT 6F Ethernet 2 Sockets 71105
->eUniversal Serial Bus

Thermostat (Pr) MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN |

mm Worm AirSupply | WINDOW & DOOR ABBREVIATION ——
% Warm Air Supply (ToeKick) 5036 = 5.9 x 3.6'H SCALE "= 1.0
& Whole House Ventilation EG  =Egress
WHE (Vent to Exterior) S ooy Slng
Automation Panel OB =Ot|)s?:rureogrlass
Fwor LED Fluorescent Tube Light WS = Weather Seals Door

S%A Solar Motion Activated LED

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL PLAN VIEW
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24x36"

17/ -1154"

24x36"

] —
57 x 4° 57 x 4° 0
6-8"HEADER,  6-8" HEADER, - 2%6x4
EG SLIDER 6'83'L"|g’égER’
b 6% x 4°
BR 2 s 6-8" HEADER,
SLIDER EG 67 x 5°
il 68" HEADER,
| SLIDER 6"x 5’
||| 68" HEADER,
6'x2” Iyl LE STORAGE 7= SLIDER
68" HEADER, ||
FIXED I
s |||
N 1l SILZJIEEB,\IIE D SIgIEEB,\IIED 6°x 2°
\D ] n
; AT o
~ — ENTERTAINMENT
N 4% 2° 1|||F
N 6-8" HEADER, |]
>+ SLIDER, |} SG
™ SG JlllL vy
! — 68" HEADER,
\ SG
i \|
|11 \| |
rk, ————— \m l | A . CRAWL SPACE
I\AZ = .
I Uy —\ LN P
| l
‘. CRAWL SRACE o O\ CRAWL SPACE N
| I G |
X e N
= | i i
i “ ” ! \ / \
il I \; 36"x36"x12'T CONC. FOOTING (2) PLACES
I OUTLINE OF THE (PR) GARAGE WALL
R —— o ROER D e CONTRACTOR VERIFY IF THE MAIN FLOOR
o — o PASEMENT LOAD BEARING WALL JOISTS ARE NOT CONTINUE, THEN PROVIDE
T ———1 , :
I 8313 J" 24F-V4 GLULAM
LOCATION OF PARKED AUTOMOBILE ABOVE or W8x31 A992 "CONCEALED" STEEL BEAM
/ 1//
- 19"-10" . o135 _
71/ -1%"
| —
(Pr) BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN |
SCALE J"=1'-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN VIEW
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24x36"

36" REF/FRA

=== _

= =7 L
|2/ -

(Pr.) NEW
ROOFLINE 4 \ \4.1/
OVERHANG el

AR
| S'
(@ —
2! 4x100F2 (TP 4x10DF2
_ 1 _ [
T wmstarl 777 o
o
| 1 =
| i %W: S
I | = N s
+ —] a Q
I e 0] P&%ql\e{S\ ‘—E
>
R GTo ] I I
| - ———| ~
| | DBLTRAGH
(Pr) NEW ! ks |
ROOFLINE 1' ' |
OVERHANG ON I — —-ﬁ
NORTH AND | o "
SOUTH SIDE | 30 PANTRY
11— (){CORNER ‘
| — ——
|
&
|_
== =
T = \g
[0’
|_
| s
! 2
| g
| =
ROOF DECK CONFIGURATION !
* PVC ROOF MEMBRANE |
* ROOF VAPOR BARRIER |
*3/" T&G FLOOR SHEATHING | L
*R-39 INSULATION |
*3" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD |
| |
| |
. == 7
| -
NSS—
C |
(Pr.) NEW
ROOFLINE 2'
OVERHANG

NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111

(Pr.) NEW
ROOFLINE 1'
OVERHANG ON

_\ T
30 g ]
6
— L o= :
= hEDF? ODF2 — 46 DF2 TMF i
#8DF2 R ACE "
= _ = g _ Iz _ IZ _ z!
e - - - - fSwel - - - - =2 k— — —fSWel- — —x—{sWel-*- — — — — {SWe} — — — — —
w1 w2 w3 w4
(Pr) 7' x 4' CANOPY/ ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS:
BELOW ROOFLINE ATTIC AREA = 2655SF
FOR PRIMARY NET FEE AREA = 2655/ 300 = 8.55SF
ENTRANCE N.F.A. NEEDED = 8.55 SF x 144 = 1274 S
N.F. INTAKE / EXHAUST = 1274/ 2 = 6378l
EXHAUST PROVIDED = 12%(12'x12")*75% = 1296 S|

(Pr) ROOF FRAMING PLAN _

SCALE §"=1-0"

USED TOTAL (12) AT ROOF RIDGE

EACH 2%"@ VENT HOLE AREA = 4.9 S|
SIDE ELEV. INTAKE w/(3) HOLES @ 60 SPACES = 882 S|
BOTH ELEV. = 2 * (882)*75% = 13238l

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040

ROOF PLAN

01/20/22
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24x36" 24x36"

17/-11%%"

el
k= —+HSW33] 62
5 &l k- {SW2} -
= ~ ~
v N [ap) [ap
= o 4x10DF2 ' © 7
B 4x10DF2 (9D = =
I 1 * 2= ] B ~
Tustar HDD2 = =
! I
| l
LT i
||
T 2
EE
T Il
O |
o | -
| l T |
|
|MST37 HDp2 — —
[ e s
N [ m L_;?;JL______._JE;TL'J
< Q|
L ® |:|
& _ éh CRAWL SPACE ACCESS
' T wowo 2
b
1 CRAWL SPACE ACCESS
L
= I(%I CRAWL SPACE
I_I_l
! CRAWL SPACE CRAWL SPACE
H | HDU2
| _bbe
s
B /
|
_ 19'~10" L S -
71/ =15

(Pr) BASEMENT FRAMING |

SCALE §"=1-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040

24x36"

FRAMIN
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88/\9//

ZO/\_ZJ//
17/-111%
300
i ’ )
a 5
b ||/300"
>
MIDPOINT ELEVATION WALL SEGMENT LENGTH ABE CALCULATION
A = 300' a=9 35451.6/116.5 = 304.3' ABE
B = 300' b=2'
“oU C = 306' c=14.8 ALLOWABLE BUILDING
- 310 D = 306" d=a HEIGHT
l\l\ E =305’ e=55 ABE + 30 = 334.3'
© F =305 f=2
G = 305 g=88
H =310 h=138
= 315 1=6.7"
J=315 j=2
K =316 k=16.8
L =315 | =25
M = 315 m=99
N = 310 n=18.7
K
B AEEEEEEEﬁ i —u =
< 316
| 3159
L
m
! !
315’
BENCHMARK
ELEVATION
19'-10" - 33-85" |aenl 13-4’
71 =157
HEIGHT CALCULATION Z(D
SCALE }"=1-0"

24x36"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
ELEVATION
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EXISTING CEILING

? HEIGHT
EXISTING CEILING
HEIGHT )
=S :

. I =

i >

™ ™~
EXISTING GRADE é T \ / = é EXISTING GRADE

POPOUT & WINDOWS TO BE y (Ex.) MAIN ENTRANCE / CHIMNEY TO BE REMOVED /

REMOVED

(Ex) WEST ELEVATION

Fl

SCALE 7" =1-0"
FIREPLACE TO BE REMOVED —
eyTtoepAt® | |
YT
Ex) TOP PLATE
- N - et Mottt B 4
< ]
S
J 0
o) _ _ |
N~
Y ! o, MAINFLOOR .
N
/ _______ ‘ ‘_é
|
9
Qu
DECK TO BE REMOVED — E\
=] =
- - %
\ / ! o, LOWER LEVEL
N
EXISTING GRADE
<& ILL 775
DECK TO BE REMOVED —
/ «;, EXISTING GRADE Y
(Ex.) GRADE

DECK & STAIRS TO BE REMOVED
DECK TO BE REMOVED

(Ex) EAST ELEVATION

SCALE "=1"

NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111

Loo & Wai's Remodel
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Mercer Island 98040

01/20/22 (Ex) ELEVATION

24x36"




24x36" 24x36"

FIREPLACE TO BE REMOVED

3'-10"

(Ex.) CONC. WALL I

(Ex.) ROTTED STAIRS TO BE
REPLACED

(Ex.) GRADE & STAIR STRINGER

N

DECK TO BE REMOVED / \ (Ex.) CONC. PAD !

(Ex.) GRADE

/ — DECK TO BE REMOVED
(Ex.) GRADE \g\

(Ex) NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE J"=1'0"

(Ex) SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE §"=1-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
(Ex) ELEVATIONS

24x36" NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111 01/20/22



24X36" 24X36"

(Pr) 1' OVERHANG (Pr) 1' OVERHANG

(Pr.) CEILING a

HEIGHT WEST SIDE I
1 — — — —
— WALL LOCATED BEYOND
[ || | N || I | I | si-glh 13/-414" {
. 14'-045" — e - - 7
o | — L] _ -
| w — i w w >
o k= ————SWe| - - - - I (e — fSwe- — —kSWelx- — — — — {SWel — — — — 3
oy | oy oy oy oy
(an] CD' [an) (am] (an] [an)
EXISTING GRADE mi £ £ B =S RE 2 2 2 1 &, EXISTING GRADE
(Pr.) 8 HEIGHT GARAGE ENTRANCE / (Pr.) MAIN ENTRANCE / L (Pr.) 9'x 4' CANOPY NEW SIDING PER OWNER
BELOW ROOFLINE
FOR PRIMARY
ENTRANCE
(Pr) WEST ELEVATION
SCALE J"=1-0"
(Pr) 1' OVERHANG
B «,._(Pr) RIDGE HEIGHT
\ 307 5 I
o, (Pr.I TOP PLATE
1 —[”7/ A ¥ EASTSIDE
FACIAL PAINT PER OWNER — /
s
NEW SIDING PEROWNER — |, o ; 6/ -7V oo, |
P-4, | _ _ 411" | 10—t il - & - - | =7 <
o4 e - e2 et —
k—{SW4—x% Sipg— — —» —SWa- — k{SW3H
' NG,
| | | | I
WINDOW TRIM PER OWNER — P s s A = . s 1., MANFLOOR NI
2% 3 2 Z > B 7
T = =5 = ] T = = = = i \l
NEW SIDING PAINT PER OWNER — a
_ - - s Ao /L i 18/ ]_01 ” i 5/_11 Vi - | . /_31]_,_// B\
-——-l- %&-&—— :i ] OE4 — ——a-%? y Hf—— -— -— | - 3 g -—-F————E?iéi—Al—J ES\Aliﬁz}Je—- ig;—-——- R
I [ 12 ~ k— — —|= N4 4 — — | k- Wit e
| | N |
| | | | Ins 15
I o \ I 1 ~ o~ e 2 ! .. LOWER LEVEL
B % > 7 5 & == 2 (ABE) 304.3 '
EXISTING GRADE = = j—|_L 2 2 2 2
S ~ S =)
L Q [ T S S S
- 2 2 2
ABE CALCULATION o EXISTING GRADE !
35451.6/116.5 = 304.3' ABE
ALLOWABLE BUILDING

HEIGHT (Pr) EAST ELEVATION S e e

ABE + 30 = 334.3' 1
SCALE 7"=1-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th Pl SE

Mercer Island 98040
(Pr) ELEVATIONS
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24x36"

24x36"

[ . (Pr) 0.5:12 ROOF SLOPE WALLS LOCATED BEYOND ROOF (Pr) 0.5:12 ROOF SLOPE
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY \ _
4 /_ O ” I

/ Va4 ‘
N — | | — 4'-0
/ " - \—\\(U
- 34'-4 — _ 25'-5" | -
- nt s1 =
- m == o —Swe- - ------------- — ke —————— — — — — W - ———————— - =
_ |
| |
l E S 5 Y
D/ 0 g b C|7) g2 5_ \
— ]/ B |——— n1 2 \\/ 2(2/_0
«— — {SW4- — %/ (Ex) CONC. WALL — —SW3- —! 41-51 o \
. N aY - 1 6'—-11" B c 41"
(Pr.) 2 OVERHANG - 14 m9 - | - g - —~ - _ 1 —~ 2' OVERHANG PER PLAN
: - S
k—— —— = ISW4} — — — — — I PROPOSED STAIR ELEVATED S S S — _ _ _
—W4 | | MINIMUM 3" ABOVE (Ex) GRADE S § = —SW3- )
| |
E’ S' | N (Ex.) GRADE .
[9p) Ql _ | % 5_
= I _._\ - =
o (Ex.) CONC. PAD
%’ (Ex.) GRADE \

/

(Pr) NORTH ELEVATION (Pr) SOUTH ELEVATION

Ju_ “n"
SCALE {"=1-0 SCALE 1"=1-0"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th Pl SE

Mercer Island 98040

(Pr) ELEVATIONS
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24x36" 24x36"
FLOOR "FLUSH" BEAM FLOOR "CONCEALED" BEAM

JUIST HANGER SCHEDULE PERPLAN PERPLAN
SOLID TIMBER FILLER w/ 2" DIA. A307
Joist Single Double SKEWED | CONCEALED j\BOLTAT24"-COUNTERS4INKHOLE|F
40 DEG | FLANGES | - =0 . INTERFERED w/ JOIST HANGER
| face Mount | 1US HUS SUR 1UC | L FX\XXq
F| [Top Mount ITS MIT SUR - ~_ ' L~ J ~_ )
' MFR ROOF TRUSS AT 24" ROOF SHEATHING
D% ~oce Mount | LUS LUS-2 SUR LuC L nxontioc L(HE:'Léxggé\EéGSgHttESvéLE L(HEKI)\jé)ggé\EFl%gH%SVL/JLE & SPAN DIRECTION PER PLAN
8 % Top Mount HUS-TF HUS-2TF| SUR -
N ~ FLOOR "DROP" BEAM FLOOR SECTION (B FLOOR SECTION (B
USE HSURight OR HSULeft HANGER FOR SKEWED 45 DEGREE ST BERPLAN SCALE 37 = 10 ® AT (B) CONT. GUTTER & FLASHING
OWNER'S /AGENT OPTION TO SELECT OWNER'S /AGENT OPTION TO SELECT
FLOOR SECTION /l
SCALE %" = 1-0" 4%@ ’\/ P.T. OR WATERPROOF FASCIA
OWNER'S /AGENT OPTION TO SELECT INSULATION_PBR| S
! T PLATE U o (3) 2" DIA. w/B\RDSCREEN
NAIL PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
\
4

OVERHANG OPTION

84 AT 6"~ MFR ROOF TRUSS AT 24" ROOF SHEATHING
b & SPAN DIRECTION PER PLAN

(3) 13 DIA. w/BIRDSCREEN ~. CONT. GUTTER & FLASHING
7/ 00

ANAUMTON SCREDULH f i | S%&P :

INSULATI
oW, (| U \/ o 10P PLATE TOP PLATE o U VT T.OW.

/
T - — S
P.T. OR WATERPROOF FASCIA / I\\UPLH TIE PER ROOF MANUFACTURER [ \ P OR WATERPROOF FASCIA
, TN
7 ROUGH SHAWN PLYWOUD - 2x4 AT 24" SOFFIT DROP CEILING

(2) 2x CONTINUE TOP PLATE " ROUGH SHAWN PLYWOOD
w/CONT. SCREEN VENT w/CONT. SCREEN VENT

N\

2x4 AT 6" MAX. (4) 10d AT EACH END

NO HANGER REQUIRED IF SOFFIT

RAFTER ATTACH TO WALL
WALL CONFIGURATION:

* SIDING PER PLAN
* TYVEK WRAP L

« " CDX. SHEATHING /\/

* 2x6 HF2 AT 16

<

{
* INSULATION PER SCHEDULE VSTING, EXTERIOR WALL
+ 1" GYPSUM WALL BOARD i EATE
3" 178G FLOOR SHEATHING INDEX % WITH
FLOOR PANEL NALL 16d AT 6'—— 00 WAL ALL EDGES & 9 AT FHIELD FLOOR "FLUSH' BEA N
PER PLAN
2x RIM BOARD 2% BLOCKING w/16d TOE S
’ NAIL AT 6
YSd Ao /> . UPPER FLOOR UPPER FLOOR
NAIL PER SHEAR i T — G e—; s
WALL SCHEDULE i ‘J g . ‘\ N / = \
R L AL C R M) I HOP-PLATE®
\gQ) ROWS 10d AT 9” %” DA LAC SCREW (Ex) 2x10 AT 16"0.C. w/
HANGER PER SCHEDULE -__,_H‘w\
" OVERHANG 2x10x8'~0" SISTERING AT EACH (Ex) FLOOR N TR
- JOIST w/ INVERTED HANGER b
WITH INSULATION W SEE SECT. "B . ——
PER SCHEDULE (Ex) GRADE paaa
% REEPE, T
\
T S—(Fx) EXTERIOR WAL
SOLID BLOCKING
(Ex) BASEMENT FLOOR J\
o o /

TIOPS(I)\IL

36x36x12'T (3) #4 EACH WAY
I 3" ABOVE GRADE

10 MILVAPOR BARRIER

SECTION

SCALE %" = 10"

A

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111 01/20/22 SECTIONS DETAIL

24x36"




24x36" -7 24x36"

&
X&
13 1% o
To 2" Min &
HAND ] NOTE:

FASTENING PER IRC TABLE R702.3.5:
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS:
FASTEN WITH 5D COOLER NAILS @ 8" O.C. OR DRYWALL

] RA‘ t RA‘ t SCREWS @ 16" O.C. WHEN FRAMING IS 16" O.C.
FASTEN WITH 5D COOLER NAILS @ 8" O.C. OR DRYWALL

SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. WHEN FRAMING IS 24" O.C.

SRACKET I 7

|
|

NOTES:
— HANDRAILS ARE CONTINDE FOR THE S * MINIMUM REQUIRED STAIRWAY WIDTH IS 36",
N FULL LENGTH OF | THE FLIGHT. "I\L,\,'\ * THE LARGEST RISE OR RUN WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS IS NOT TO
% . pZ EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN J'.
WALL STUD PER PLAN I I * A FLOOR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AN INTERIOR
: : ' FLIGHT OF STAIRS, PROVIDED A DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STARR.
% | * HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED FOR STAIRWAY WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS.
1 N 2x10 BACKING TO SUPPORT N 4 * CIRCULAR HANDRAIL NOT LESS THAN 1 J4" OR MORE THAN 2.
134" 11/2" ,’i\q/Q ]_1/2" HANDRAIL BRACKET 5 FT | 44[ o 138 - '
n . N\ . . SPACING s
To 2" Min D Min RSP i ar ,
1 1 S
Landing 3’ T P L
to Nearblst  Rud 10% e MIN. (2) 2x10 STAR HEADER
/\ . Dostructon rin 5/ 1k SIMPSON LSC AT EACH STAIR STRINGER
X X 2x12 HF2 STAR STRINGER
y ) 7 (2) 246 HF2
1 | )
i\l g i3 T c FIRE BLOCKING AT TOP, MID SPAN, & BOTTOM
NS RIS@EZL Ma x .
— TN EEEESEEHENEEEE———————————————— A (1) LAYER 74" OWB- BELOW- STARS-& WALLS- - ———————~—-~—~-~-~-—---=----------
* \/\ 2x4 THRUST BLOCK
i 45" Max STAIR SECTION
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
14"
To 2"
lll
42" Max

WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
— LAP OVER TOP OF METAL
HEAD FLASHING

WOOD SIDING
BED OF SEALANT

R-21 NSULATON\f
WINDOW HEADER PER PLAN l
) ) \

R=10 RIGID INSULATION ™ ~_4
METAL HEAD FLASHING

~ /ﬁ 5
i i INTERIOR WINDOW MOLDING A \\NOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
/ SLOPED TOP AND

13"
To 2"

SEALANT DRIP-EDGED HEAD TRIM
PAN FLASHING (OR FELT SILL DRIP EDGE
| - STRIP) CONTINUATION CAULKING,/SEALANT WITH BACKER ROD
— \ )
2x WINDOW SILL WINDOW FLANGE
o WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
/2 CTPSUM WAL BOARD PAN FLASHING (OR FELT SILL STRIP)
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WOOD SIDING
Required Stair Width
t f WINDOW HEADER & SILL DETAIL
SCALE 3" = 1'-0"
‘|n .
157 Min Clear
From Wall E &(
4" Max. Offset

From Wall

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
SECTION DETAILS
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24x36"

24x36"

3/_6// 18/_6”

= = 10" DIA. CONCRETE SONO
OPTION TO LEAVE EXISTING STAIR STRINGER BELOW TO TUBE 12" DEEP (4) PLACES
KEEP THE SOIL AWAY FROM NEW STAIR STRINGER
P.T. 2x6 TREAD "GAP FACE OF EXISTING
TA9Z AT EACHEND____ STAIR STRINGER P.T. 4x12 HF2 e / CONCRETE WALL
£ £ / AN / A
4 4 . J I \ I4 7 A
‘ ' s \ SURFACE OF EXISTING
4 ? / e CONCRETE WALKWAY
A a 4 A o
. A
4 3-2" MIN _ X
40 MpxX e @
-a UP
) ’ . _: q.A : '_.4 |
EXISTING CONCRETE PAD —/A/V 9 ',-- e TN
S ..l ..s—=gsisiiiji/-in g
4 g X X X X X N 7 V%
L ____________Lg________;\:;________Qt ______________________
P.T.2x2 PICKET 3J" TOP RAILP.T. 2x6 (HORIZ) P.T.POST 4x4 HF2
FACE TO FACE OPEN SIDE RAIL P.T. 2x4 (VERT) 4D1A BOLT THROUGH
EXTERIOR STAIR PLAN P HEREAEED
SCALE 3" =1'0"
Option to extend the top
landing wider to move the stair
O away from existing grade, and
e the bottom stair stringers can
//j/ i sit on the existing concrete
//j/// g landing pad
//// s
s SURFACE OF EXISTING
e CONCRETE WALKWAY
e
‘ ;;//// DM =
s 1 |
A |~ [ FACE OF EXISTING
A | i CONCRETE WALL
A |
. - N T pT.4x6 HF2
oo" n RN PBS44A AT BOTTOM
P POST 4x4 HF2 s e
7 v A n
27" ¥DIABOLTTHROUGH | \1 CLEARTYP.
TOP RAIL P.T. 2x6 (HORIZ) /;f//// 13" WASHER EACH END— | 10" DIA. C?'ONCRETE SONO
SIDE RAIL P.T. 2x4 (VERT) /;7/(/ I© TUBE 12" DEEP (4) PLACES
1 /;;///1/ | 10// 10//
13'DIA. CONTINUE HANDRAIL 7 | e
15 EQ. RISERS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF ~ 27T _
AT 73" 43'—11%” THE FLIGHT ON ONE SIDE L A | | 1 AR EXISTING GRADE MIN 3" CLEAR FROM STAIR TIMBER
g I I 3 - 1 T
P T 2x2 PICKET 3 | | (NS U STAIR STRINGER P.T. 4x12 HF2
FACE TO FACE OPEN > :
/_7// fal s:l )
FIELD|VERIFY “——P.T| 2x6 TREAD 13"GAP
- R
- P.T. 2x6 RISER w/LUC26Z AT EACH END
|
il/
, /16
41/_0//‘4 4/_8// | 4/_8// -
3'—6" 15 EQ. TREADS AT 10" =1p/—6”
SCALE 3" = 10"

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040

NT Engineers ~*~ 17614 NE 29th St - Redmond WA 98052 ~*~ housedesign4u@outlook.com ~*~ 425-900-7666 or 425-891-5111 01/20/22
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EXTERIOR STAIR DETAILS 4.3




24x36" 24x36"

¥ FACE NAILING APPLIES TO CONDITIONS WHERE FRAMING NAILS CAN BE STRAIGHT DRIVEN THRU FIRST MEMBER AND PENETRATE MAIN
° ° MEMBER MINIMUM OF 1%“. FRAMING NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"¢ x 3%’. 0.131"8x3” NAILS MAY BE USED WHEN STITCHING TOGETHER (2>2x
MEMBERS WITH NO SPACERS,

|
. ¥ AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES WHERE SHEATHING CANNOT LAP ON SINGLE MEMBER AND FACE NAILING CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED,

LTP5 \ oIl

ALT. STRAP LOCATION oLl
% B~
}2{) R PLAN / o ™\ pANEL E0GE NALING

| % 1

o
i
\
\‘c
RN
/

[¢)

2d PANEL EDGE NAILING ——v—  TO UPPER TOP PLATE
. FULL HEIGHT CS16 STRAPS @ WINDOW VRVQ%RENCED N SILL PLATE
CORNERS (APPLY OVER LIIE:
SHEATHING NG Per '
° ) NAILING PER FDN e LAP OPTION A35 OPTION LTPS OPTION
DETAIL, USE HDG N
NAILS INTO PT SILL Hle% | ANCHOR BOLTS EMBEDMENT SHALL BE 77, UON. ALL ANCHORS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 0229” PLATE WASHERS., PLATE WASHER SHALL
‘ J ° T | EXTEND TO WITHIN Y OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. IF SHEATHING IS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
’ /\{ WALL, STAGGER THE ANCHOR BOLTS, AS REQUIRED, SO THAT HALF OF THE PLATE WASHERS ARE WITHIN }%” OF THE EDGE OF THE
d . -l . 4 BOTTOM PLATE ON EACH SIDE., HOLE IN PLATE WASHERS MAY BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED., (SECTION 4.3.6.4.3)
N D
ALTERNATIVELY, SIMPSON STRONG TIE MUDSILL ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURE’S PROCEDURES AND

, 7 /,‘ LAT BLOCKING o o
. SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

° RIM CONNECTION
° WALL SHEATHING (COMA’;SI’\\JIE(L)RE%(/;AEVN/I;I(%;(N(I;\IAILS) EDGE STUDS | WASAR ok BOLT ——> 258 EVBED 7 AT TOP PLATE ) AT ROOF EAVE TOP PLATE (COMMO/?\ITN%LL e 3.5")
WINDOW SHEAR STRAPPING SW6 7/16” APA PLY ONE SIDE 8d AT 6" 0.C. 2x 40: 0.C. IN 2x PLATE 48: 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | LTP5 AT 24" 0.C. REC AT 16" O.C. 164 AT 6" O.C.
@ SW4 7/16” APA PLY ONE SIDE 8d AT 4" 0.C. 2x 28" 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | 32" O.C. IN 2x PLATE | [TP5 AT 16” 0.C. RBC AT 12" 0.C. 16d AT 4" 0.C.
N.T.S. SW3 7/16" APA PLY ONE SIDE 8d AT 3" 0.C. 3x 12" 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | 16” 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | LTP5 AT 16" O.C. RBC AT 8” 0.C. 16d AT 3" 0.C.
SW2 7/16” APA PLY ONE SIDE 8d AT 2" 0.C. 3x 7" 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | 12" 0.C. IN 2x PLATE | |TP5 AT 12” O.C. RBC AT 8" O.C. 16d AT 2" 0.C.
SW44 7/16” APA PLY TWO SIDES 8d AT 4" 0.C. EA SIDE 3x 16" 0.C. IN 3x PLATE | 24" 0.C. IN 3x PLATE | [TP5 AT 8” O.C. N.A. AT ROOF EAVE (2) ROWS 16d AT 4” O.C.
SW33 7/16” APA PLY TWO SIDES 8d AT 3" 0.C. EA SIDE 3x 12 0.C. IN 3x PLATE | 16" O.C. IN 3x PLATE | |TP5 AT 8" 0.C. N.A. AT ROOF EAVE (2) ROWS 16d AT 3" 0.C.
Sw22 7/16” APA PLY TWO SIDES 8d AT 2" 0.C. EA SIDE 3x 12" 0.C. IN 3x PLATE | 16" 0.C. IN 3x PLATE | LTP5 AT 6” O.C. N.A. AT ROOF EAVE (2) ROWS 16d AT 2" O.C.
AT NEW SHEAR WALL ONLY

T STUDS
HOLDOWN
T ALL PANEL EDGES TO OCCUR OVER e INTERMEDIATE SHEATHING
= 5° SLOPE MAX. (L) * %" SPACING IS RECOMMENDED LEAST %" FROM STUD EDGES
o |[TIE-covper AT ALL EDGE AND END JOINTS
0P OF (£x) GRADE =] * NAIL SHALL BE LOCATE AT LEASE %" (i
| sl FROM THE PANEL EDGES & STAGGERED i
e * STAGGER NAILING ON 3x FRAMING - !
40100 HL DETL & R e sonsomsoesor |\ /)
L. . \ +|
OPTION TO RAISED OFF SILL PLATE * PANEL EDGE STUDS INDICATE THE MINIMUM NN
STUD WIDTH AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES. i
- (2) 2X STUDS ARE ACCEPTABLE Sl
MIN. CONTINUE (2) VERT. STUD ALTERNATE 3x STUDS.
. \ﬁ - (2) 2X STUDS ARE TO BE NAILED
% DIA THREADED ROD 9" EVBEDMENT TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS 16d AT 6" O.C
o)
o) /B FILLER STRIP IFREQUIRED ———|
FOOTING PERPLAN APA RATED SHEATHING ) jt[
APPLIED W/ LONG DIMENSION ————" T
ACROSS STUDS i
J HUD TIE CONNECTION "BLOCK" HORIZONTAL |
DETAIL JOINTS IN PANELS USED ——— |
FOR BRACING \ '
APA RATED SHEATHING 6" MIN. CLEARANGE ———
APPLIED W/ LONG DIMENSION SIDING TO GRADE

PARALLEL TO STUDS

APA PANEL WALL SHEATHING

N.T.S.

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
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24x36" 24x36"

Window, Skylight and Door Schedule
Project information Contact information
Loo & Wai's Remoodel Khoa Nguyen ENERGY CODE: (R406)
4124 94th Pl SE 17614 NE 29th St
Torcer Island 98040 Sedmond 98052 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL
ltem #4. Additions less than 500 SF: | .5 credits
Width  Height
Ref. U-factor Qt. Feet ™" Feet ™" Area  UA Energy Option # | 0.5 credits
Exempt Swinging Door (24 sq. ft. max.) 0.0 0.00 Energy OPtIOI’l # 3| | O credits
Exempt Glazed Fenestration (15 sq. ft. max. _—
P ) e shill Total Credits | .5 credits
Vertical Fenestration {Windows and doors)
Component Width  Height
Description Ref. U-factor Qt. Feet ™" Feet ™" Area UA
Laundry 0.24 t s 1I° Iz | 120] 2.88
Powder 0.24 1 13 |° |4 [° 12.0 2.88
Entry Windows 0.24 2 1 8 16.0 3.84 (5Q. FT)
Entry Door 0.24 1 Iz [P ls [ 233] 560 ' 0-1 | 2-3 4-5 6-7 >7
Top of Stair Window 0.24 1 14 |" |4 | 16.0] 3.84 < 1500 30 45 60 75 90
Master Bath 0.24 1 Ja [° Ja 16.0] 3.84 5013000 | 45 50 75 % 105
Master Bedroom 0.24 2 5 |I"ls | 60.0] 14 .40
Office Window 0.24 1 le [° e |° ol 864 3001 - 4500 60 75 105 120
Office Slider 0.24 1 15 |" |s [ 300] 7.20 4501 - 6000 75 90 105 120 135
Living Room Window 0.24 2 7 |18 | 112.0] 26.88 s001-7500 | 0 08 20 " 50
Living Room Slider 0.24 A R B 56.0] 13.44
Kitchen 0.24 2 s "6 | 720 17.28 > 1501 105 120 135 150 165
Kitchen 0.24 1 15 I° a4 T 200l 480 VENTILATION RATES IN TABLE ARE MINIUM OUTDOOR AIRFLOW RATES
Bath 1 0.24 1 & P2 | go|] 192 MEASURED IN CFM.
Bedroom 2 0.24 1 s | |2 [ 120] 2.88 - WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED AND SHALL
Bedroom 3 0.24 > 5 |I° la [|° 200l 960 E)(()I-’\IJXLCJ)SRTMFL?\I \gv¢80T5E1M52-0403.8.6 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION WITH
0 0
Ei6aT00m J Lk IRe - 4 - addi] R - FRESH AIR SHALL DRAWN IN THROUGH A MIN. OF ONE OPERABLE
slorager 28 Lo e L Ul R WINDOW IN EACH HABITABLE SPACE. THESE WINDOWS WILL HAVE
Entertainment Slider 0.24 2 |s 5 60.0] 14 .40 SCREENS AND BE CONTROLLABLE AND SECURABLE.
Entertainment Slider 0.24 mlENERENE 46.7] 11.20 - FOR ALL DWELLINGS UP TO 5000 SQ FT, 3.5 CREDIT ARE REQUIRED
Gym 004 > 6 Pla I 200l 960 I;I:(EII\E/ITT%BLE 406.2 SEE "METHOD OF OBTAINING ENERSY CREDITS" ON
1] 1] .
Bedroom 4 0.24 2|5 - 4 - 40.0] 9.60 - HEATING DUCT ARE NOT ALLOWED TO DISPLACE REQUIRED
Bedroom 4 0.24 1 |6 2 120] 288 INSULATION WITH THE EXTERIOR WALLS. FLOOR, AND CEILING.
Bath 2 0.24 AR ERZEE 8.0 1.92 - DUCTS SHALL BE LEAKED TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RS-33,
ool o000 USING THE MAX. DUCT LEAKAED TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RS-33,
ool o000 USING THE MAX. DUCT LEAKAGE RATE SPECIFIED IN SECTION R403.2.2 .
' ' - ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE CHART WITH 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL.
0.0 0.0 - A MINIMUM OF 75% OF ALL LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICIENCY.
0.0] 0.00
00| 0.00
00} 000 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
0.0] 0.00 FACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VENTILATION
00| 0.00 SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTION M 1507.3.4, M1507.3.5,
00| 0.00 M1507.3.6 OR M1507.3.7.
560 000 PROVIDE A MINIMUM 45 CFM, CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING
: ' SYSTEM FOR A DWELLING UNIT CONSISTS OF 2 TO 3
00} 0.00 BEDROOMS AND LESS THAN 1500 SF.
0.0 0.00 BEDROOM DOOR. SHALL BE UNDERCUT TO A MINIMUM OF 4"
00| 0.00 ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE FINISH FLOOR. COVERING.
ool o000 PROVIDE NOT LESS THAN 4 SQUARE INCHES OF NET FREE AREA
e OF OPENING, SCREENED WITH DAMPER CONTROL FOR EACH
; : BEDROOM.
0.0] 0.00
00| 0.00 NOTE: IF A WINDOW IN EACH HABITABLE ROOM IS EQUIPPED
ool o000 WITH A 4 SQUARE INCH MIN. FRESH AIR PORT, THEN
THRU-WALL INLETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS WILL NOT BE
. . REQUIRED.
| Pamyl hedice: Feesimation fueaand va 762,01 118768 OUTDOOR. AR INLETS SHALL BE LOCATED SO AS NOT TAKE AIR
Vertical Fenestration Area Weighted U = UA/Area 0.24 FROM THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
| . CLOSER THAN | O FEET FROM AN APPLIANCE VENT
Overhead Glazing (Skylights) OUTLET, UNLESS SUCH VENT OUTLET IS 3 FEET ABOVE THE
Omponem wdin  Kleight OUTDgOviR/HélRREwE\;LL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ODORS
Description Ref. U-factor Qt. Feet ™" Feet ™" Area UA FUMES OR FLAMMABLE VAPORS. ’
00| 0.00 3. A HAZARDOUS OR. UNSANITARY LOCATION.
00| 0.00 4. A ROOM OR SPACE HAVING ANY FUEL-BURNING
ool o000 APPLIANCE THEREIN.
S T 5. CLOSER THAN |0 FEETS FROM A VENT OPENING OR
' ' PLUMBING DRAINAGE SYSTEM UNLESS THE VENT OPENING 1S AT
00] 0.00 LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE AIR INLET.
0.0] 0.00 G. ATTIC, CRAWL SPACES OR GARAGES.
Sum of Overhead Glazing Area and UA 0.0 0.00
Overhead Glazing Area Weighted U = UA/Area 0.00 FENESTRATION OF PRODUCT RATING
NFRC 100, labeled and certified by the manufacturer
Total Sum of Fenestration Area and UA (for heating system sizing caiculations) 782.0] 187.68

Loo & Wai's Remodel
4124 94th PI SE

Mercer Island 98040
ENERGY
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